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PFM Financial Advisors LLC 

New Hope‐Solebury School District 

Topics for Discussion 

May 18, 2017 

 

Market Overview 

 

1) Long term interest rates saw sudden increases following the results of the Election in 2016, but remain 

below historic averages and recently reached new lows for calendar year 2017 

  

2) Interest rates remain volatile due to recent geopolitical events as well as the status of the domestic 

and international economies 

 

Campus Revitalization Plan 

 
3) The District is continuing its Bank Qualified financing plan of the approximate $28.5 million Campus 

Revitalization Plan, having already issued its: 
 

a) Series B of 2014 ‐ $2,255,000 
b) Series A of 2015 ‐ $9,660,000 
c) Series A of 2016 ‐ $9,860,000 

 
4) The final step of the plan calls for a borrowing of remaining amount of the project expenses in calendar 

year 2017 
  

5) Based on initial discussions with District Administration, the timing of the next borrowing may be 
needed in late Summer or early Fall 
 

Series of 2017 Bonds 

 
6) Estimated principal amount of $6,580,000 

 
a) Subject to confirmation with District’s architect and construction manager on remaining project 

costs to be spent vs. remaining existing proceeds 
   

7) Structured as a 20 year wrap to match existing Campus Revitalization Plan bonds already issued 
 

Next Step 

 
8)   May 18th  Introduction to Finance Committee 
9)   May 25th   Authorization to proceed from School Board 
10)   June  Draft Preliminary Official Statement & apply for Moody’s credit rating 
11)   June 26th  Adopt Parameters Resolution at School Board meeting 
12)   Early July  Pricing of Bonds (lock‐in interest rate) 
13)   Mid August  Settlement of Bonds 
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Rate Date
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NEW HOPE-SOLEBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS

A B A A 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Fiscal G.O. Bonds G.O. Notes G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds Total

Year Series of Series A of Series B of Series of Series A of Series of Series A of Debt
Ended 1999 2014 2014 2015 2015 2016 2016 Service

6/30/2017 1,980,000 159,875 67,650 629,650 290,993 232,185 48,233 3,408,585
6/30/2018 1,159,500 67,650 690,250 295,943 454,200 239,645 2,907,188
6/30/2019 656,100 230,175 1,024,450 295,843 446,600 239,570 2,892,738
6/30/2020 654,675 225,225 1,012,900 295,743 451,875 239,495 2,879,913
6/30/2021 657,725 225,200 1,011,900 295,643 449,875 239,420 2,879,763
6/30/2022 660,175 220,100 1,008,200 295,543 452,500 239,345 2,875,863
6/30/2023 652,175 224,850 1,009,200 295,443 456,850 239,245 2,877,763
6/30/2024 653,725 224,375 1,009,800 295,343 458,050 239,145 2,880,438
6/30/2025 654,675 1,238,300 295,239 434,300 239,045 2,861,559
6/30/2026 1,041,825 1,028,945 2,070,770
6/30/2027 1,039,359 1,033,045 2,072,404
6/30/2028 1,040,514 1,031,745 2,072,259
6/30/2029 1,038,550 1,033,900 2,072,450
6/30/2030 1,038,725 1,029,775 2,068,500
6/30/2031 1,038,150 1,029,015 2,067,165
6/30/2032 1,041,750 1,026,890 2,068,640
6/30/2033 1,038,375 1,028,813 2,067,188
6/30/2034 1,036,800 1,035,098 2,071,898
6/30/2035 1,037,938 1,030,618 2,068,555
6/30/2036 1,037,850 1,030,628 2,068,478
6/30/2037
6/30/2038
6/30/2039
6/30/2040

Totals 1,980,000 5,908,625 2,723,525 7,396,350 14,085,564 3,836,435 13,301,613 49,232,111

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Fiscal G.O. Bonds G.O. Notes G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds G.O. Bonds Total
Year Series of Series A of Series B of Series of Series A of Series of Series A of Local

Ended 1999 2014 2014 2015 2015 2016 2016 Effort

6/30/2017 1,942,934 154,374 65,691 618,127 282,565 227,931 46,836 3,338,459
6/30/2018 1,119,602 65,691 677,618 287,372 445,879 232,705 2,828,867
6/30/2019 633,524 223,509 1,005,703 287,275 438,418 232,632 2,821,061
6/30/2020 632,148 218,702 994,364 287,178 443,597 232,559 2,808,548
6/30/2021 635,093 218,678 993,382 287,081 441,633 232,486 2,808,354
6/30/2022 637,458 213,726 989,750 286,984 444,210 232,414 2,804,542
6/30/2023 629,734 218,338 990,732 286,886 448,481 232,316 2,806,487
6/30/2024 631,230 217,877 991,321 286,789 449,659 232,219 2,809,095
6/30/2025 632,148 1,202,439 286,689 426,344 232,122 2,779,741
6/30/2026 1,011,654 999,147 2,010,801
6/30/2027 1,009,259 1,003,128 2,012,387
6/30/2028 1,010,380 1,001,866 2,012,246
6/30/2029 1,008,474 1,003,958 2,012,432
6/30/2030 1,008,644 999,953 2,008,596
6/30/2031 1,008,085 999,215 2,007,300
6/30/2032 1,011,581 997,151 2,008,732
6/30/2033 1,008,304 999,018 2,007,322
6/30/2034 1,006,774 1,005,121 2,011,895
6/30/2035 1,007,879 1,000,771 2,008,650
6/30/2036 1,007,794 1,000,781 2,008,574
6/30/2037
6/30/2038
6/30/2039
6/30/2040

Totals 1,942,934 5,705,309 2,644,652 7,260,997 13,677,646 3,766,152 12,916,398 47,914,087

Principal [1]: 0 5,160,000 2,255,000 6,640,000 9,660,000 3,290,000 9,860,000 36,865,000

PE%: 18.72% 34.41% 28.96% 18.30% 28.96% 18.32% 28.96%
PE% Status: Temporary Permanent Temporary Perm Temporary Estimated Temporary
AR% (16-17): 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%

Call Date: Non Callable 3/1/2020 3/1/2020 5/15/2020 2/15/2021 9/15/2021 2/15/2022

Purpose:
Partial Adv Ref 

1996
Cur Ref 2009 & 

2009A
New Money Cur Ref 2010 New Money Cur Ref 2011 New Money

[1] Outstanding as of May 12, 2017

   Debt Service Requirements

   Local Effort Requirements
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NEW HOPE-SOLEBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Summary of Financing Plan

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
(Actual) (Actual) (Actual) (Actual) (Actual) (Actual) (Estimated)
Step 1a Step 1b Step 2 Step 3 Step 4a Step 4b Step 5 Total

Principal $7,360,000 $2,255,000 $8,015,000 $9,660,000 $3,465,000 $9,860,000 $6,580,000 $47,195,000

Net Original Issue Premium/(Discount) $284,208 $95,857 $237,985 $95,235 ($43,321) $669,964

New Money Proceeds * - $2,350,857 - $9,755,235 - $9,816,679 $6,580,000 $28,502,771

Refunding Proceeds * $7,644,208 - $8,252,985 - $3,465,000 - - $19,362,193

Purpose Restructuring New Money Refunding New Money Refunding New Money New Money

Assumed PE% Existing 0.00% Existing 0.00% Existing 0.00% 0.00%

Estimated Refunding Savings $385,600 n/a $616,042 n/a $239,606 n/a n/a $1,241,248

Estimated Timing December 2014 December 2014 March 2015 December 2015 June 2016 December 2016 August 2017

Assumed Interest Rates Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Conservative

* Proceeds includes principal amount plus net original issue premium/(discount)

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Existing $7,360,000 $2,255,000 $8,015,000 $9,660,000 $3,465,000 $9,860,000 $6,580,000

Fiscal Local Unrefunded 2014 2014 2015 2015A 2016 2016A 2017 Overall
Year Effort Local Refunding New Money Refunding New Money Refunding New Money New Money Local

Ending Before Plan Effort Local Effort Local Effort Local Effort Local Effort Local Effort Local Effort Local Effort Effort

6/30/2014 3,835,955 3,835,955 3,835,955
6/30/2015 3,843,203 3,041,347 101,485 11,463 678,348 3,832,644
6/30/2016 3,850,414 443,725 2,206,904 67,650 867,676 53,349 3,639,304
6/30/2017 3,854,034 1,942,934 154,374 67,650 618,127 290,993 227,931 48,233 3,350,242
6/30/2018 2,093,483 1,119,602 67,650 677,618 295,943 445,879 239,645 179,014 3,025,350
6/30/2019 2,084,325 633,524 230,175 1,005,703 295,843 438,418 239,570 224,806 3,068,038
6/30/2020 2,089,987 632,148 225,225 994,364 295,743 443,597 239,495 224,714 3,055,285
6/30/2021 2,090,382 635,093 225,200 993,382 295,643 441,633 239,420 224,616 3,054,987
6/30/2022 2,094,341 637,458 220,100 989,750 295,543 444,210 239,345 224,511 3,050,917
6/30/2023 2,089,529 629,734 224,850 990,732 295,443 448,481 239,245 224,398 3,052,881
6/30/2024 2,090,911 631,230 224,375 991,321 295,343 449,659 239,145 224,278 3,055,350
6/30/2025 1,075,517 632,148 1,238,300 295,239 426,344 239,045 224,150 3,055,225
6/30/2026 1,041,825 1,028,945 729,012 2,799,782
6/30/2027 1,039,359 1,033,045 724,171 2,796,575
6/30/2028 1,040,514 1,031,745 723,467 2,795,726
6/30/2029 1,038,550 1,033,900 721,775 2,794,225
6/30/2030 1,038,725 1,029,775 719,065 2,787,565
6/30/2031 1,038,150 1,029,015 720,364 2,787,529
6/30/2032 1,041,750 1,026,890 715,532 2,784,172
6/30/2033 1,038,375 1,028,813 719,772 2,786,960
6/30/2034 1,036,800 1,035,098 712,710 2,784,607
6/30/2035 1,037,938 1,030,618 714,734 2,783,289
6/30/2036 1,037,850 1,030,628 715,461 2,783,939

TOTAL 31,092,081 9,263,963 8,013,699 2,802,638 8,807,020 14,138,912 3,766,152 13,301,613 9,666,548 69,760,543
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NEW HOPE-SOLEBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT

SERIES OF 2017

Settled 8/1/2017
Dated 8/1/2017

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Proposed Proposed Existing Total

Semi-Annual Fiscal Year Less: Local Local Local

Date Principal Rate Interest Debt Service Debt Service State Aid Effort Effort Effort
42962

2/15/2018 60,000 1.740 119,013.61 179,013.61 179,013.61 0.00 179,013.61 2,846,336.59 3,025,350.20
8/15/2018 109,903.00 109,903.00
2/15/2019 5,000 1.840 109,903.00 114,903.00 224,806.00 0.00 224,806.00 2,843,231.95 3,068,037.95
8/15/2019 109,857.00 109,857.00
2/15/2020 5,000 1.960 109,857.00 114,857.00 224,714.00 0.00 224,714.00 2,830,570.71 3,055,284.71
8/15/2020 109,808.00 109,808.00
2/15/2021 5,000 2.100 109,808.00 114,808.00 224,616.00 0.00 224,616.00 2,830,370.70 3,054,986.70
8/15/2021 109,755.50 109,755.50
2/15/2022 5,000 2.260 109,755.50 114,755.50 224,511.00 0.00 224,511.00 2,826,406.02 3,050,917.02
8/15/2022 109,699.00 109,699.00
2/15/2023 5,000 2.410 109,699.00 114,699.00 224,398.00 0.00 224,398.00 2,828,483.31 3,052,881.31
8/15/2023 109,638.75 109,638.75
2/15/2024 5,000 2.550 109,638.75 114,638.75 224,277.50 0.00 224,277.50 2,831,072.01 3,055,349.51

8/15/2024 109,575.00 109,575.00
2/15/2025 5,000 2.760 109,575.00 114,575.00 224,150.00 0.00 224,150.00 2,831,075.01 3,055,225.01

8/15/2025 109,506.00 109,506.00
2/15/2026 510,000 2.910 109,506.00 619,506.00 729,012.00 0.00 729,012.00 2,070,770.00 2,799,782.00
8/15/2026 102,085.50 102,085.50
2/15/2027 520,000 3.020 102,085.50 622,085.50 724,171.00 0.00 724,171.00 2,072,403.75 2,796,574.75
8/15/2027 94,233.50 94,233.50
2/15/2028 535,000 3.120 94,233.50 629,233.50 723,467.00 0.00 723,467.00 2,072,258.75 2,795,725.75
8/15/2028 85,887.50 85,887.50
2/15/2029 550,000 3.220 85,887.50 635,887.50 721,775.00 0.00 721,775.00 2,072,450.00 2,794,225.00
8/15/2029 77,032.50 77,032.50
2/15/2030 565,000 3.310 77,032.50 642,032.50 719,065.00 0.00 719,065.00 2,068,500.00 2,787,565.00
8/15/2030 67,681.75 67,681.75
2/15/2031 585,000 3.390 67,681.75 652,681.75 720,363.50 0.00 720,363.50 2,067,165.00 2,787,528.50
8/15/2031 57,766.00 57,766.00

2/15/2032 600,000 3.460 57,766.00 657,766.00 715,532.00 0.00 715,532.00 2,068,640.00 2,784,172.00
8/15/2032 47,386.00 47,386.00
2/15/2033 625,000 3.530 47,386.00 672,386.00 719,772.00 0.00 719,772.00 2,067,187.50 2,786,959.50
8/15/2033 36,354.75 36,354.75
2/15/2034 640,000 3.590 36,354.75 676,354.75 712,709.50 0.00 712,709.50 2,071,897.50 2,784,607.00
8/15/2034 24,866.75 24,866.75
2/15/2035 665,000 3.650 24,866.75 689,866.75 714,733.50 0.00 714,733.50 2,068,555.00 2,783,288.50
8/15/2035 12,730.50 12,730.50
2/15/2036 690,000 3.690 12,730.50 702,730.50 715,461.00 0.00 715,461.00 2,068,477.50 2,783,938.50

TOTALS 6,580,000 3,086,547.61 9,666,547.61 9,666,547.61 0.00 9,666,547.61 45,435,851.29 55,102,398.90

PE%= 0.00% Estimated
AR%= 10.00% (2016-2017)
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